Work Order. 

3. 
Cost of Tender 
document* 

: Rs. 1770/-(Rupees Seventeen Hundred seventy 
only) Including GST @ 18%, payable by 
NEFT/RTGS. Tender Cost is non-refundable even 
if the tender is cancelled. 

4. 
Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)* 

: 

Rs. 2,06,320/- (Rupees Two lakh Six Thousand Three 
Hundred and Twenty only) payable by 
NEFT/RTGS/BG to DCI bank account given 
below. 

5. Validity of the Tender : 180 (One Hundred and Eighty) days from the 
date of opening of Tender. 

6. Availability of bid  From 02-03-2026 to 02-03-2026 at 15:00 hrs 

Document in DCIL &

[...]

In case DCI asks for extension in validity of bid, the earnest money deposit provided 
under ITB Clause 14 shall also be suitably extended. 

14. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

a. Pursuant to ITB Clause 9.1(6), the Bidder shall furnish, the Earnest Money Deposit 

for an amount of Rs. 2,06,320/- (Rupees Two lakh Six Thousand Three Hundred 
and Twenty only) through NEFT / RTGS / BG. The same shall be uploaded in the 
Technical Bid (Cover-A). The details of payment along with electronic receipt/ UTR 
is to be sent by the bidder vide e-mail to DCI HO’s e-mail id - 'treasury@dcil.co.in' 
and the confirmation mail received from treasury@dcil.co.in along with electronic